## TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

## FEBRUARY 6, 2019

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY §
STATE OF ALABAMA §

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge Rob Robertson presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to reappoint Mr. George "Butch" Wilson to the Warrior River Water Authority Board. The term will expire March 1, 2025.

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to reappoint Mr. George LeGrone to the Coaling Water Authority Board. The term will expire March 1, 2025.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to reappoint Ms. Diana Martin and Mr. Neil Snipes to the Fosters Ralph Water Authority Board. The terms will expire March 1, 2025.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to reappoint Mr. Frank Swindle and Mr. Bill Davidson to the Coker Water Authority Board. The terms will expire March 1, 2025.

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark
C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize
advertisement for the vacancy of EMA Director.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to request the Civil Service Board approve a salary range for the position of Assistant Finance Director and Assistant County Administrator.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to go into executive session at the conclusion of the regular meeting to discuss a personnel matter and litigation.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt a resolution approving and accepting the preliminary plat submission for Selman Estates No. 2 in District I.

Exhibit, 2-1, Page

The County Commission voted unanimously to approve the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County's expenditures for December 2018.

Exhibit 2-2, Page

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize County Attorney Robert Spence to file a lawsuit regarding the junk ordinance on the owner of 5700 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve funding in the amount of \$4,000.00 from the District IV discretionary fund to the Sipsey Valley High School girls and boys basketball programs for bus transportation to a tournament in Montgomery, AL.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, February 20, 2019.

Ward D. "Rob" Robertson
Judge of Probate

Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

\_\_\_\_\_

Stan Acker
Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle

Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson

Commissioner - District III

\_\_\_\_

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV